	AND & KNIGHT	50000017	125
	Requestor's Name		¥," •
315 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET		2 4 . **	-
	Address		:
Tal	lahassee, Florida 32301		
	tate/Zip Phone #		
	224-7000	Office Use Only	
CORPORATI	ON NAME(S) & DOCUME		
^			
1. And	leison Rohr Con (Corporation Name)	sulting Group, LLC=	
	(Corporation Name)		
2	(Corporation Name)		2
			0
3	(Corporation Name)	(Document ≠)	
4.			<u></u>
	(Corporation Name)	(Document =)	
		O Certified Copy	
Walk-in			
1 4	Will wait Pho		
Maibout		otocopy Certificate of Status	- <u>, , andr God</u> ia
<u>, and an inclusion in a station and a stati</u>	File Land a perior profilement	otocopy Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	Amendment	41SION	A A
Praint	AMENDMENTS Amendment	41SION	RECEV
Praint NonProfit	AVIENDMENTS	41SION	RECEIVER
NEW FILINGS Praint NonProfit* X	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A. C	41SION	RECEIVED
NEW FILINGS Praint NonProfit* X Limited Liability Domestication	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., O Change of Registered Dissolution/Withdraw	VISION OF CORPORATION AND SEP 10 AND SEP 10 AND SECONDERVICE Agent 5	RECEIVED
NEW FILLINGS Praint NonProfit X Limited Liability Domestication Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A. O Change of Registered Dissolution/Withdraw Merger	Section of Corporation ANII: 58	RECEIVED
NEW FILLINGS Praint NonProfit X Limited Liability Domestication Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A. O Change of Registered Dissolution/Withdraw Merger	Sign of Comport Annual Second	
NEW FILLINGS Praint NonProfit X Limited Liability Domestication Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A. O Change of Registered Dissolution/Withdraw Merger	Agent NON/ SOCOCASS62 -09/10/98-000	63
NEW FILINGS Praint NonProfit X Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILIN	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A. O Change of Registered Dissolution/Withdraw Merger	Sign of Comport Annual Second	63
NEW FILLINGS Praint NonProfit X Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILLN Annual Report	GS AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A. O Change of Registered Dissolution/Withdraw Merger	Agent NON/ SOCOCASS62 -09/10/98-000	63
NEW FILLINGS Praint NonProfit X Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILLN Annual Report Fictitious Name	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A. O Change of Registered Dissolution/Withdraw Merger GS REGISTRAT QUALIFICAT Foreign	Agent NON/ SOCOCASS62 -09/10/98-000	63
NEW FILLINGS Praint NonProfit X Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILLN Annual Report Fictitious Name	GS GS GS GS Change of Registered Dissolution/Withdraw Merger GS Foreign Limited Partnership	Agent NON/ SOCOCASS62 -09/10/98-000	63

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ANDERSON ROHR CONSULTING GROUP, LLC (a Florida limited liability company)

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Anderson Rohr Consulting Group, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing address of the principal office of the Company is: P. O. Box 7610, Lakeland, FL 33807.

The street address of the principal office of the Company is: 4911 Stone Test Drive, Lakeland, FL 33813.

ARTICLE III. DURATION

The period of duration for the Company shall be perpetual, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's Regulations or by the unanimous written agreement of all Members.

ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be conducted, carried on, and managed by no fewer than two (2) Managers, who shall be elected annually by the Members of the Company in the manner prescribed by and provided in the Regulations of the Company. Such Managers shall also have the rights and responsibilities described in the Regulations of the Company. The names and addresses of the initial Managers are as follows:

Dale J. Anderson	Michael R. Rohr
4911 Stonecrest Drive	2729 62nd Avenue South
Lakeland, FL 33813	St. Petersburg, FL 33712

Such Managers shall serve in such capacity until the first annual meeting of the Members or until their successors are duly elected and qualified.

ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is: Dale J. Anderson, 4911 Stonecrest Drive, Lakeland, FL 33813.

ARTICLE VI. ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional Members may be admitted upon the approval of a majority of the Members of the Company, upon the written application of such new Member, in the manner set forth in the Regulations of the Company.

ARTICLE VII. REGULATIONS

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Regulations of the Company shall be vested in the Managers of the Company. The Members shall have the same powers as the Managers with respect to the Regulations. Regulations adopted by the Members or by the Managers may be repealed or altered; new Regulations may be adopted by the Members; and the Members may prescribe in any Regulations made by them that such Regulations may not be altered, amended, or repealed by the Managers. The Regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or the Articles of Organization.

Dale J. Anderson

Michael R. Rohr

, FLORIDA

П

F# 2:

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE OF ANDERSON ROHR CONSULTING GROUP, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415 Florida Statutes, Anderson Rohr Consulting Group, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby submits the following statement designating the registered office and registered agent in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the Company is: Anderson Rohr Consulting Group, LLC.

2. The name of the registered agent and the address of the registered office are:

NAME: Dale J. Anderson

ADDRESS: 4911 Stonecrest Drive Lakeland, FL 33813

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

udæn By:

Dale J. Anderson

ORL1-232874.1/826

July 16 Dated: 1998



AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned members of Anderson Rohr Consulting Group, LLC depose and say:

- 1) The above-named limited liability company has at least two (2) members;
- 2) The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$500.00;
- 3) No property other than cash has been contributed by the members;
- 4) The total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by members, including the amounts indicated in paragraphs 2 and 3 above, is \$10,000.00.

Dale J. Anderson

Michael R. Rohr

FILED BSEP 10 PM 2: 42

ORL1-232874.1/826